
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 

CARBAPENEM-
RESISTANT 

ENTEROBACTERIACEAE 
(CRE) 

CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 0 0.0 14 85.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 0 0.0 1 31.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 1 23.6 2 47.2 0 0.0 3 70.8 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 3 60.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 2 50.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 0 0.0 5 34.6 0 0.0 1 6.9 

ECTOR 150,463 0 0.0 49 32.6 1 0.7 4 2.7 

GAINES 19,946 0 0.0 1 5.0 0 0.0 1 5.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 1 76.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 0 0.0 14 38.1 0 0.0 1 2.7 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 0 0.0 2 40.9 1 20.4 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 0 0.0 4 76.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 0 0.0 1 24.1 0 0.0 3 72.4 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 5 57.4 0 0.0 1 11.5 

MENARD 2,352 0 0.0 1 42.5 0 0.0 2 85.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 0 0.0 49 32.7 2 1.3 11 7.3 

PECOS 16,527 0 0.0 2 12.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 1 27.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 0 0.0 2 13.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 1 83.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 1 0.9 35 31.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,688 0 0.0 2 54.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 0 0.0 6 54.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 0 0.0 4 50.8 0 0.0 4 50.8 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 2 0.3 207 33.7 4 0.7 31 5.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 190 0.7 4,667 16.5 1,240 4.4 1,341 4.7 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS CYSTICERCOSIS DENGUE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 1 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 150,463 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0 1 0.7 

GAINES 19,946 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 1 2.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 1 24.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,352 1 42.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 7 4.7 1 0.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PECOS 16,527 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 9 8.0 0 0.0 1 0.9 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,688 1 27.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 1 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 22 3.6 2 0.3 1 0.2 1 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 735 2.6 148 0.5 16 0.1 42 0.1 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
ESCHERICHIA COLI, 

SHIGA TOXIN-
PRODUCING (STEC) 

HAEMOPHILUS 
INFLUENZAE, 

INVASIVE 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

HEPATITIS A, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 1 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 1 31.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 1 25.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 1 6.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.9 

ECTOR 150,463 3 2.0 2 1.3 0 0.0 2 1.3 

GAINES 19,946 2 10.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 2 5.4 2 5.4 0 0.0 1 2.7 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 1 19.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.5 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,352 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 13 8.7 3 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PECOS 16,527 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 1 26.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 0 0.0 1 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 25 4.1 9 1.5 1 0.2 4 0.7 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 1,015 3.6 317 1.1 14 0.0 139 0.5 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS B, ACUTE HEPATITIS C, ACUTE HEPATITIS E, ACUTE LEGIONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 150,463 7 4.7 3 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GAINES 19,946 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 2 5.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,352 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 5 3.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PECOS 16,527 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.1 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 1 26.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.9 

UPTON 3,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 1 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 16 2.6 3 0.5 1 0.2 1 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 156 0.6 40 0.1 22 0.1 270 1.0 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  LEISHMANIASIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA 
MENINGOCOCCAL 

INFECTION 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 150,463 0 0.0 1 0.7 5 3.3 1 0.7 

GAINES 19,946 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,352 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PECOS 16,527 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 1 0.9 1 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 1 0.2 2 0.3 5 0.8 1 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 13 0.0 71 0.3 159 0.6 23 0.1 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
MULTIDRUG-RESISTANT 

ACINETOBACTER 
 (MDR-A) 

MUMPS PERTUSSIS PRION DISEASES 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 150,463 5 3.3 0 0.0 2 1.3 0 0.0 

GAINES 19,946 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 2 5.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 20.4 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 19.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.5 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,352 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 1 0.7 1 0.7 7 4.7 0 0.0 

PECOS 16,527 1 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 1 6.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 4 3.5 0 0.0 3 2.7 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 1 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.7 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 15 2.4 1 0.2 16 2.6 1 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 1,006 3.6 191 0.7 1,286 4.6 32 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  Q FEVER, ACUTE SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 
SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 0 0.0 9 54.9 1 6.1 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 0 0.0 5 156.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 0 0.0 1 23.6 1 23.6 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 2 40.5 1 20.2 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 2 50.7 2 50.7 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 0 0.0 5 34.6 5 34.6 0 0.0 

ECTOR 150,463 0 0.0 62 41.2 88 58.5 0 0.0 

GAINES 19,946 0 0.0 3 15.0 3 15.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 0 0.0 6 16.3 37 100.7 0 0.0 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 1 20.4 1 20.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 0 0.0 3 57.1 1 19.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 0 0.0 2 48.3 0 0.0 1 24.1 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 6 68.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,352 0 0.0 3 127.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 0 0.0 26 17.3 59 39.4 0 0.0 

PECOS 16,527 0 0.0 4 24.2 2 12.1 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 27.1 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 0 0.0 1 6.9 3 20.7 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 83.5 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 2 1.8 36 31.9 36 31.9 3 2.7 

UPTON 3,688 0 0.0 2 54.2 5 135.6 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 0 0.0 5 45.4 7 63.6 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 0 0.0 1 12.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 3 0.5 185 30.1 253 41.2 4 0.7 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 16 0.1 5,901 20.9 4,386 15.5 87 0.3 

 
 

  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
TYPHUS, MURINE 

VIBRIO 
PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 0 0.0 1 31.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 23.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 1 25.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 0 0.0 2 13.8 1 6.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 150,463 5 3.3 11 7.3 9 6.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 

GAINES 19,946 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 0 0.0 3 8.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 19.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 24.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,352 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 6 4.0 13 8.7 11 7.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PECOS 16,527 1 6.1 0 0.0 2 12.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 1 6.9 1 6.9 1 6.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 1 83.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 0 0.0 4 3.5 1 0.9 5 4.4 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 1 9.1 2 18.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 1 12.7 1 12.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

            

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 15 2.4 40 6.5 28 4.6 5 0.8 1 0.2 

            

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 706 2.5 1,761 6.2 1,737 6.2 364 1.3 23 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2016 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
VIBRIO, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 
WEST NILE FEVER 

WEST NILE 
NEUROINVASIVE 

DISEASE 
YERSINIOSIS 

ZIKA VIRUS 
DISEASE 

COUNTY 2016 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 16,383 1 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 680 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 4,237 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,944 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 3,948 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 150,463 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 1 0.7 0 0.0 

GAINES 19,946 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 36,737 1 2.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,691 0 0.0 1 59.1 1 59.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,890 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 81 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,258 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 4,145 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,710 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,352 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 149,888 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 

PECOS 16,527 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,684 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 14,494 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,758 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,198 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,460 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,028 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 113,022 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 11,008 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 7,870 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

            

REGIONAL TOTALS 614,031 2 0.3 1 0.2 5 0.8 1 0.2 1 0.2 

            

STATEWIDE TOTALS 28,240,245 42 0.1 118 0.4 252 0.9 58 0.2 315 1.1 

 

 
1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2016 Texas population data https://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/ST2016p.shtm  accessed 09/13/2016. 
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